Deputy Service Director/Superintendent 

of Engineering 

Date 

Melanie Baker 

Director of Service 

Date 

Approved and Accepted by: 

Dave Ruller 

City Manager 

Date 

Certificate of Director of Budget and Finance 

It is hereby certified that the amount TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE thousand dollars

($221,000) required to meet the contract, agreement, obligation, payment or expenditure, for the 
above, has been lawfully appropriated or authorized or directed for such purpose and is in the City 

Treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of the Capital Funds free from any obligation

[...]

($196,000.00), via qualifying advance and reimbursement, to be used toward the total cost of the 

Project. Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) of the amount appropriated for the Project will be 

retained by ODNR to cover administrative costs. In no event shall ODNR9s payment to Grantee exceed 

One Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($196,000.00). Funds for this Project have been released 

by the Controlling Board as of 5/5/2025 and encumbered by Contract Encumbrance Record 

Number ss and are so certified by the Director of Budget and Management on 

Obligations of the State are subject to the provisions of R.C.

[...]

City Manager  

Date  

Approved as to form:          

Hope Jones, Law Director  
City of Kent  

Certificate of Director of Budget and Finance  

It is hereby certified that the amount TWO HUNDRED TWENTY ONE thousand dollars 

($221,000) required to meet the contract, agreement, obligation, payment or expenditure, for the 

above, has been lawfully appropriated or authorized or directed for such purpose and is in the City 

Treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of the Capital Funds free from any obligation